SWINDON Meeting 639
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 21 May 2020
Course:
229m Flat Going N
1 ALARMING KHAOS 4 1-1- 1st 5% Middle,QAw,ALed 32.0 T2 13.43
Ballymac Roman 1 2-2- 2nd 5% RIs,ClearRun 32.7 T2 13.87
2 ELKS GIRL 1 1-1- 1st  11% RIs,QAw,AlLed 257 T2 13.71
Feora Fiadh 6 2-2- 2nd 11% SAw,VW2 27.4 T2 14.65
3 BALLYMAC AMARILO 6 1-1- 1st %  Wide,ALed 36.1 T3 14.12
Classy Honey 2 2-2- 2nd % RIs,RanOn 286 T3 14.18
Signet Angel 4 3-3- 3rd 5 MidRlIs,ClearRun 27.8 T3 14.52
4 GORTOWN AERO 2 2-1- 1st 2% RIs,SAw,EPLed1 29.7 T3 13.94
Serious Genius 6 3-2- 2nd 2% Wide,ClearRun 33.6 T3 14.12
Malbay Russell 4 1-3- 3rd 4 Mid,SnLed-1 328 T3 14.26
5 MOANTEEN JET 1 1-1- st 2 Ris,ALed 27.4 T2 14.25
Pretty Heather 3 2-2- 2nd 2 Mid,ClearRun 25.7 T2 14.41
6 GET CONSTRUCTIVE 3 1-1- 1st Hd MidRIs,ALed 31.2 T2 13.83
Amka Rofe 1 2-2- 2nd Hd RIsMid,RanOn 34.4 T2 13.85
7 BALLYMAC BAUBLE 1 1-1- 1st 1% RIs,ALed 255 T2 13.95
Westwell Delilah 4 2-2- 2nd 1% Mid,ChiTh'out 26.8 T2 14.05
*** Track Regraded & Watered ***
8 DROOPYS ARIZONA 2 1-1- 1st 2 Ris,ALed 36.1 T2 13.99
Mohican Rowan 4 2-2- 2nd 2 Mid,SAw 31.6 T2 14.15
9 FOREST NEIL 1 1-1- 1st 1% RIs,ALed 36.1 T2 13.87
Magical Icarus 6 2-2- 2nd 1% Wide,RanOn 37.0 T2 13.97
10 GEELO CHARLIE 2 1-1- 1st 1% RIs,ALed 36.0 T3 13.99
Athboy Diva 4 2-2- 2nd 1% Mid,ClearRun 269 T3 14.09
Confey Nora 6 3-3- 3rd 3% Wide,ClearRun 28.0 T3 14.25
11 OAKLANDS LIZzzY 6 1-1- 1st 2% Wide,QAw,ALed 25.8 T2 13.96
Poplar Lady 1 2-2- 2nd 2% RIs,RanOn 28.0 T2 14.18
12 GLENPADDENPSYCHO 1 3-1- 1st 5% RIsMid,Led1 33.5 T3 14.33
Jenny Delight 3 2-2- 2nd 5% Mid,FcdToCk1 275 T3 14.75
Starlight Wonder 5 1-3- 3rd 6% Mid,Led-FcdToCk1 304 T3 14.85
13 BROADLAND BEAR 3 1-1- 1st 5% Mid,ALed 27.7 T2 14.22
Saleen Mollie 1 2-2- 2nd 5% HitRIs’2&Stb 259 T2 14.64

14 GEELO COOL
Minecraft Lee

*** Track Regraded & Watered ***

15 BALLYMAC BABES
Sunny Side Out
Signet Danneel

16 GORTOWN SHALE
You Say Star
Unknown Grace

17 BUNATERN MURRY
Production

18 BLACKSTONE PEARL

Rosehill Rath
Glenpadden Spike

19 BULL RUN BLEACH
Stumpy Sue

20 COOLYKEREEN TARA

Lauragh Erin

21 BALLYMAC OTTO
Say That Again

*** Track Regraded & Watered ***

22 MOHICAN PENNY
Boomtown Star

23 LEMON EXPRESS
Romulus

24 GORTOWN JESS
Straidnahanabull
Sourhill Lee

25 LISPOLE BUTTY
Pinarello

26 LIGHTFOOT BOSS
Youthinkimcrazy
Dapper Dee

27 GATCHELS LUCKY
Gaytime Alice

4
6

N B w = o, w =

1
5
4

6

w o w =

[0 (>N SN \V] AN g W =

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

3%

1%
1%

3%
3%

2

Mid,Led1
Wide,Led-1

Wide,ALed
RIs,ClearRun
Mid,MsdBrk

Wide,AlLed
Mid,ClearRun
Rls,SAw

RIs,ALed
MidRIs,ClearRun

Wide,ALed
RIsMid,ClearRun
Rls,ClearRun

MidWide,ALed
RIs,ClearRun

RIs,ALed
MidWide,ClearRun

Mid,ALed
Wide,ClearRun

RIs,ALed
MidRlIs,RanOn

Wide,Led?2
MidW,EP,Led-";,Stb

RIs,ALed
Mid,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun

RIs,ALed
Mid,ClearRun

Ris,Led’2
Mid,Led-"2
MidWide,ClearRun

Mid,ALed
Wide,ClearRun

31.2
33.2

29.4
36.0
29.0

25.5
27.3
271

32.0
23.2

29.7
26.7
32.0

255
27.8

31.3
28.1

34.5
356.5

28.7
34.8

38.8
39.0

25.6
32.9
26.1

25.6
27.2

35.5
33.4
25.6

31.8
29.6

T2
T2

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T2
T2

T2
T2

T2
T2

T2
T2

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

T3
T3
T3

T2
T2

13.93
14.27

13.91
14.21
14.45

13.95
14.03
14.33

13.94
14.26

13.94
14.10
14.22

13.94
14.08

13.67
13.97

13.94
14.18

13.94
13.98

13.79
14.01

13.94
14.08
14.24

13.99
14.15

13.89
14.03
14.09

13.92
14.08

Abbey Stadium,Lady Lane,Blunsdon,Swindon,Wiltshire,SN25 4DN



SWINDON Meeting 639
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 21 May 2020
Course:
28 POLLY GO LIGHTLY 5 1-1- 1st 3% MidWide,ALed 27.0 T3 13.85
Crevagh Fellow 3 2-2- 2nd 3% Mid,Crd1 326 T3 14.11
Ashway Daisy 1 3-3- 3rd 3% RIs,SAw,Crd1 30.3 T3 14.15
*** Track Regraded & Watered ***
29 SALEEN LOGAN 4 1-1- 1st 6% Mid,SnLed 31.2 T2 13.87
Magical Lesley 2 2-2- 2nd 6% RIsMid,LckEP 27.2 T2 14.41
30 GUNNERS CHOICE 2 1-1- 1st 3% RIsMid,ALed 31.6 T2 13.81
Daylens Puma 4 2-2- 2nd 3% Mid,ClearRun 35.6 T2 14.07
31 SPORTING DYNASTY 3 1-1- 1st 2 Mid,QAw,ALed 35.0 T3 13.57
Forest Wishes 1 2-2- 2nd 2 Ris,ClearRun 28.3 T3 13.73
Coolavanny Combo 5 3-3- 3rd 3% Wide,ClearRun 355 T3 13.85
32 THE OTHER OISIN 5 1-1- st 7 Mid,VQAw,ALed 32.0 T3 13.82
Not Bella 1 3-2- 2nd 7 Rls,SAw 231 T3 14.38
Straidnahanajim 3 2-3- 3rd 11% Mid,Ck1 349 T3 14.76
33 SPRINGSIDE JADE 1 1-1- 1st 1 Ris,ALed 29.0 T2 13.95
Spitfire Jet 3 2-2- 2nd 1 Mid,ChITh'out 325 T2 14.03
34 GATCHELLS FRIEND 1 1-1- 1st 2% RIs,AlLed 31.0 T2 13.94
Gatchells George 3 2-2- 2nd 2% Mid,ClearRun 352 T2 14.12
35 MAGICAL SASKIA 4 2-2- 1st 1% Mid,Led2 29.1 T2 14.13
Wychwood Harvey 6 1-1- 2nd 1% Wide,Led-2 33.0 T2 14.27
36 GALTYMORE JOY 4 1-1- 1st 6% Mid,ALed 26.5 T2 14.22
Daisys Well 2 2-2- 2nd 6% RIsMid,FcdToCk1 28.5 T2 14.72

Abbey Stadium,Lady Lane,Blunsdon,Swindon,Wiltshire,SN25 4DN



