SWINDON						M	leeting 639	14 GEELO COOL	4	2-1-			Mid,Led1	31.2 T2	13.93
TOLAL DEC	шт	0			Thursa		_	Minecraft Lee	6		2nd	41/4	Wide,Led-1	33.2 T2	14.27
TRIAL RES	ULI	<u> </u>			Thurst	iay, Zī	May 2020	*** Track Regraded & Wa	atered ***	•					
							Course:	15 BALLYMAC BABES	5	1-1-	1st	3¾	Wide,ALed	29.4 T3	13.91
229m Flat							Going N	Sunny Side Out	1	2-2-	2nd	3¾	Rls,ClearRun	36.0 T3	14.21
1 ALARMING KHAOS	4	1-1-	1st	5½	Middle,QAw,ALed	32.0		Signet Danneel	3	3-3-	3rd	6¾	Mid,MsdBrk	29.0 T3	14.45
Ballymac Roman	1	2-2-	2nd	5½	Rls,ClearRun	32.7	T2 13.87	16 GORTOWN SHALE	5	1-1-	1st	1	Wide.ALed	25.5 T3	13.95
2 ELKS GIRL	1	1-1-	1st	113/	Rls,QAw,ALed	25.7	T2 13.71	You Say Star	3	2-2-	2nd		Mid,ClearRun	27.3 T3	14.03
Feora Fiadh	6	2-2-			SAw,VW2	27.4		Unknown Grace	1	3-3-			RIs,SAw	27.1 T3	14.33
3 BALLYMAC AMARILO	6	1-1-	1st	3/4	Wide,ALed	36.1	T3 14.12	17 BUNATERN MURRY	1	1-1-	1st	4	RIs,ALed	32.0 T2	13.94
Classy Honey	2	2-2-	2nd	3/4	Rls,RanOn	28.6	T3 14.18	Production	3	2-2-	2nd	4	MidRls,ClearRun	23.2 T2	14.26
Signet Angel	4	3-3-	3rd	5	MidRls,ClearRun	27.8	T3 14.52	18 BLACKSTONE PEARL	5	1-1-	1st	2	Wide,ALed	29.7 T3	13.94
4 GORTOWN AERO	2	2-1-	1st	21/4	Rls,SAw,EP,Led1	29.7	T3 13.94	Rosehill Rath	1	2-2-			RlsMid,ClearRun	26.7 T3	14.10
Serious Genius	6	3-2-	2nd	21/4	Wide,ClearRun	33.6	T3 14.12	Glenpadden Spike	3	3-3-	3rd	3½	Rls,ClearRun	32.0 T3	14.22
Malbay Russell	4	1-3-	3rd	4	Mid,SnLed-1	32.8	T3 14.26	40 DULL DUN DI FAOU	4		4-4	43/	NAC-IVA/C-I - A II	05.5.70	40.04
5 MOANTEEN JET	1	1-1-	1st	2	Rls.ALed	27.4	T2 14.25	19 BULL RUN BLEACH	4	1-1-			MidWide,ALed	25.5 T2	13.94
Pretty Heather	3		2nd		Mid,ClearRun	25.7		Stumpy Sue	2	2-2-	2nd	13/4	Rls,ClearRun	27.8 T2	14.08
rietty riedulei	J	2-2-	ZIIG	2	Mid,Olcarrari	20.1	12 17.71	20 COOLYKEREEN TARA	1	1-1-	1st	3¾	Rls,ALed	31.3 T2	13.67
6 GET CONSTRUCTIVE	3	1-1-		Hd	MidRls,ALed	31.2		Lauragh Erin	5	2-2-	2nd	3¾	MidWide,ClearRun	28.1 T2	13.97
Amka Rofe	1	2-2-	2nd	Hd	RlsMid,RanOn	34.4	T2 13.85	21 BALLYMAC OTTO	4	1-1-	1st	3	Mid,ALed	34.5 T2	13.94
7 BALLYMAC BAUBLE	1	1-1-	1st	11/4	Rls,ALed	25.5	T2 13.95	Say That Again	6		2nd		Wide,ClearRun	35.5 T2	14.18
Westwell Delilah	4	2-2-	2nd	11/4	Mid,ChlTh'out	26.8	T2 14.05	*** Track Regraded & Wa	atered ***				, -		
*** Track Regraded & Wa	atered ***	*						•							
								22 MOHICAN PENNY	1	1-1-	1st	1/2	Rls,ALed	28.7 T2	13.94
8 DROOPYS ARIZONA	2	1-1-			Rls,ALed	36.1	T2 13.99	<b>Boomtown Star</b>	3	2-2-	2nd	1/2	MidRls,RanOn	34.8 T2	13.98
Mohican Rowan	4	2-2-	2nd	2	Mid,SAw	31.6	T2 14.15	23 LEMON EXPRESS	6	2-1-	1st	23/4	Wide.Led½	38.8 T2	13.79
9 FOREST NEIL	1	1-1-	1st	11/4	Rls,ALed	36.1	T2 13.87	Romulus	3	1-2-			, :=	39.0 T2	14.01
Magical Icarus	6	2-2-	2nd	11/4	Wide,RanOn	37.0									
40.0551.0.0114.0115	2	4.4	1-4	41/	Dia Al ad	20.0	T2 42.00	24 GORTOWN JESS	1	1-1-			Rls,ALed	25.6 T3	13.94
10 GEELO CHARLIE	4	1-1-	1st 2nd	1¼ 1¼	,	36.0 <sup>-</sup> 26.9 <sup>-</sup>		Straidnahanabull	3	3-3-			, -	32.9 T3	14.08
Athboy Diva Confey Nora	6	3-3-			Wide,ClearRun	28.0		Sourhill Lee	5	2-2-	3rd	3¾	Wide,ClearRun	26.1 T3	14.24
Conley Nora	U	3-3-	Jiu	3/4	Wide, Clear Null	20.0	13 14.23	25 LISPOLE BUTTY	2	1-1-	1st	2	Rls,ALed	25.6 T2	13.99
11 OAKLANDS LIZZY	6	1-1-	1st	23/4	Wide,QAw,ALed	25.8		Pinarello	4	2-2-	2nd	2	Mid,ClearRun	27.2 T2	14.15
Poplar Lady	1	2-2-	2nd	23/4	Rls,RanOn	28.0	T2 14.18	26 LIGHTFOOT BOSS	2	3-1-	1st	13/4	Rls,Led½	35.5 T3	13.89
12 GLENPADDENPSYCHO	1	3-1-	1st	51/4	RlsMid,Led1	33.5	T3 14.33	Youthinkimcrazy	4	1-2-			,	33.4 T3	14.03
Jenny Delight	3	2-2-	2nd	51/4	Mid,FcdToCk1	27.5	T3 14.75	Dapper Dee	6	2-3-	3rd		MidWide,ClearRun	25.6 T3	14.09
Starlight Wonder	5	1-3-	3rd	6½	Mid,Led-FcdToCk1	30.4	T3 14.85	27 GATCHELS LUCKY	4	1 1	1st	2	Mid.ALed	31.8 T2	13.92
13 BROADLAND BEAR	3	1-1-	1st	51/4	Mid.ALed	27.7	T2 14.22	Gaytime Alice	4 6	2-2-			Wide,ALed Wide.ClearRun	31.8 TZ 29.6 T2	13.92
Saleen Mollie	1				HitRls½&Stb	25.9		Caytille Alice	J	<u> </u>	ZIIU	_	vvide, Olean tun	23.0 12	14.00
	•			0,4		_0.0									

	SWINDON				Meeting 639					
	TRIAL RES	ULT	S		Thursday, 21 May 2020					
					Course:					
28	POLLY GO LIGHTLY	5	1-1-	1st	31/4	MidWide,ALed	27.0	T3	13.85	
	Crevagh Fellow	3	2-2-	2nd	31/4	Mid,Crd1	32.6	T3	14.11	
	Ashway Daisy	1	3-3-	3rd	3¾	Rls,SAw,Crd1	30.3	T3	14.15	
*** Track Regraded & Watered ***										
29	SALEEN LOGAN	4	1-1-	1st	63/4	Mid,SnLed	31.2	T2	13.87	
	Magical Lesley	2	2-2-	2nd	6¾	RIsMid,LckEP	27.2	T2	14.41	
30	<b>GUNNERS CHOICE</b>	2	1-1-	1st	31/4	RlsMid,ALed	31.6	T2	13.81	
	Daylens Puma	4	2-2-	2nd	31/4	Mid,ClearRun	35.6	T2	14.07	
31	SPORTING DYNASTY	3	1-1-		2	Mid,QAw,ALed	35.0		13.57	
	Forest Wishes	1		2nd	2	Rls,ClearRun	28.3	T3	13.73	
	Coolavanny Combo	5	3-3-	3rd	3½	Wide,ClearRun	35.5	Т3	13.85	
32	THE OTHER OISIN	5	1-1-	1st	7	Mid,VQAw,ALed	32.0	T3	13.82	
	Not Bella	1	3-2-	2nd	7	Rls,SAw	23.1	T3	14.38	
	Straidnahanajim	3	2-3-	3rd	11¾	Mid,Ck1	34.9	Т3	14.76	
33	SPRINGSIDE JADE	1	1-1-	1st	1	Rls,ALed	29.0	T2	13.95	
	Spitfire Jet	3	2-2-	2nd	1	Mid,ChlTh'out	32.5	T2	14.03	
34	GATCHELLS FRIEND	1	1-1-	1st	21/4	Rls,ALed	31.0	T2	13.94	
	Gatchells George	3	2-2-	2nd	21/4	Mid,ClearRun	35.2	T2	14.12	
35	MAGICAL SASKIA	4	2-2-	1st	13/4	Mid,Led2	29.1	T2	14.13	
	Wychwood Harvey	6	1-1-	2nd	1¾	Wide,Led-2	33.0	T2	14.27	
36	GALTYMORE JOY	4	1-1-	1st	61/4	Mid,ALed	26.5	T2	14.22	
	Daisys Well	2	2-2-	2nd	61/4	RlsMid,FcdToCk1	28.5	T2	14.72	